

Notice of Listing

Title of Matter: Annual Wage Review 2022-23

Section: s.285 - Annual wage review

Matter Number: C2023/1

Listing Details:

The above matter was listed for mention before Justice Hatcher, President at:

9:30 AM (AEDT) Friday, 10 March 2023 Video using Microsoft Teams

That listing has now been **cancelled**.

The above matter **is now** listed for mention before Justice Hatcher, President at:

9:30 AM (AEDT) Tuesday, 7 March 2023 Video using Microsoft Teams

This mention is listed to discuss the subsequent hearing in relation to copied State awards. Direction 3 in paragraph [4] of the <u>statement</u> issued on 13 December 2022 is varied as follows:

3. The matter is listed for mention on Tuesday, 7 Friday, 10 March 2023.

The dial-in details for the mention are:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 482 943 475 705

Passcode: 96X6rB

<u>Download Teams</u> | <u>Join on the web</u>

Join with a video conferencing device

88412664@t.plcm.vc

Video Conference ID: 132 703 991 4

Alternate VTC instructions

Or call in (audio only)

+61 2 9053 4920,,127043055# Australia, Sydney

Phone Conference ID: 127 043 055#

Find a local number | Reset PIN Learn More | Meeting options

Please join the Microsoft Teams meeting 10 minutes before the listed time, so that we can

take your appearances before the hearing commences. Please advise chambers who will be representing your organisation at the mention by 12:00 pm (AEDT) on Monday, 6 March 2023.

Participants in a Microsoft Teams proceeding must have a functioning videoconferencing device. If you would like to check your device and camera before the hearing, please contact chambers by 12:00 pm (AEDT) on Monday, 6 March 2023 to arrange a test dial. If you only wish to observe and will not be addressing the Commission, you need not arrange a test dial. Inquiries:

All inquiries relating to this notice are to be directed to Edrea Venal / Caroline Beasley. Phone: (02) 9308 1812 | Email: chambers.hatcher.j@fwc.gov.au

Fair Work Commission, 27 February 2023